

Our Ref: 290

February 2024

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please advise:

1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2022/23. **£2k**
2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2023/24. **nil**
3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the current financial year. **None have been made from 1st April 2024 to 24th April 2024 and the Trust does not have budgeted spend at supplier level**